

SIFL\SECT\KB\16-17\55

June 17, 2016

The Secretary The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited 7 Lyons Range Kolkata - 700 001

Fax: 033-2210 4500/4491; 2230 3020

CSE Scrip Code: 29051

Dear Sir,

Sub: Srei consolidates 100% shareholding in Srei Equipment Finance Limited (SEFL)

Please find enclosed herewith a copy of the Media release titled "Srei consolidates 100% shareholding in Srei Equipment Finance Limited (SEFL)" to be issued by the Company for your information and record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Srei Infrastructure Finance Limited

Sandeep Lakhotia **Company Secretary**

Sandup Kg. Celebratia

FCS 7671

Encl: as above

cc: The Secretary

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhov Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 Fax: 022-2272 2037/2039/2041/3121

BSE Scrip Code: 523756

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot no. C/1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai - 400 051

Fax: 022-2659 8237/38; 2659 8347/48

NSE Symbol: SREINFRA

Website: www.srei.com



MEDIA RELEASE

srei.com

Srei consolidates 100% shareholding in Srei Equipment Finance Limited ("SEFL")

Kolkata, June 17, 2016: Srei Infrastructure Finance Limited ("Srei") today announced that it has consolidated 100% shareholding in Srei Equipment Finance Limited ("SEFL").

This follows the closing of the acquisition of 5% equity in Srei Infrastructure Finance Limited by BNP Paribas Lease Group announced on December 29, 2015.

This will add substantial value to Srei's shareholders and will enable them to reap 100% benefit of the equipment finance business.

The consolidation of the equipment financing business will expand Srei's consolidated net worth to about Rs 4,800 crore, further paving the way for multi-fold growth in business, revenue and profits. Srei will also benefit from having BNP Paribas Lease Group as a shareholder.

Commenting on the occasion, **Mr. Hemant Kanoria**, **Chairman and Managing Director**, **Srei** said: "As the consolidated net worth of Srei will increase to about Rs 4,800crore; therefore, there would be an immediate and substantial jump in shareholder value. This process of adding continued value through various efforts by the company to enable the shareholders to optimise their investments will be an ongoing effort by the management."

At the end of December 2015, Srei had announced that BNP Paribas Lease Group would acquire shares in Srei against its stake in SEFL to take advantage of opportunities in the broader infrastructure sector in India.

BNP Paribas Lease Group has received 25.15 million equity shares of Srei, representing 5% of the total paid-up equity share capital of the company, in lieu of its entire shareholding of 29.83 million equity shares of SEFL, representing 50% of the total paid-up equity share capital of SEFL.



About Srei:

Srei is one of India's largest private sector integrated infrastructure institutions, constantly and consistently delivering innovative solutions in the infrastructure sector. The company has been playing a significant role in nation-building for two-and-a-half decades, both in urban and rural India. Srei's businesses include Infrastructure Project Finance, Advisory and Development, Infrastructure Equipment Finance, Alternative Investment Funds, Capital Markets and Insurance Broking. Srei is headquartered in Kolkata and has presence across India.

About SEFL:

SEFL has emerged as one the major equipment financiers in India. The company enjoys a Pan-India presence with offices in 89 locations. SEFL has an experienced management team having significant expertise in the financial services sector.

Media persons, for further information please contact:

Somasroy Chakraborty

AVP – Brand & Corporate Communications Srei Infrastructure Finance Limited

M: +91 98302 25681

E: <u>somasroy.chakraborty@srei.com</u>

Akash Agarwal

Manager – Brand & Corporate Communications Srei Infrastructure Finance Limited

M: +91 97699 18389

E: <u>akash.agarwal@srei.com</u>